SAMPLE ZONING ADVERTISEMENT

*MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE APPLICANT

Applicat_ion of E Sther R. PCd.w & @10[ MWk T D .ﬁff‘fc €20whose property Is

locatedat (41 Beacon  Avea, , :Tme_.s TBL0m , and further identified

as Tax Assessor’s Plat [ D ,Lot 286 fora @ Special Use Permifyfrom

e b, S Ppricle 3 section B2-%02 10 Constret G coveresd
porch within  §.8° of e  sidt loF fire in )iewn of
the 10 reqguined cetback yer Table 3-2,

etide . Sechm §2-40, jfkd& 3, Sechon 82-314 - The subjeet ot is in subdine
6; %L— l’l‘r“l 9!"#040‘09"‘(/‘ hék Mﬂ( ,mf,(/y,pw /ay« OMQY d,w,% M’{

*/‘h(fwﬁl*c. " r%u,, e @ S‘Kac { ey pFermf
Said property is located ina A - 40 zone and contains [0, H10 aseresf square feet.
(ralicz-7 MO) o —

HOW TO WRITE YOUR AD

Name of owner must be advertised exactly as it appears on the most recent deed for the
property. If the applicant’s name differs from the owner, the ad must read, for example:
“Application of John R. Smith et ux Mary, (Jane Doe, Owner), whose property...etc”

The exact street address must be included in the -advertisement as well as the Tax Assessor’s

Plat and Lot numbers. Cross out “Varlance” or “Speclal Usc Permlt” if one does not apply to

what you are scekmg - R - "

List the exact Article(s) and Section(s) numbers from the Zoning Ordinance from which you
are seeking relief, followed by the title of the section as it appears in the Ordinance.

Then, briefly describe what you wish to do, example: “to construct a tool shed five feet from
the side lot line instead of the required ten feet.”

» List what zone the property is located in: RS, R40, RR8&0, RR200, CL, CD, CW or OS.

Finally, enter the total acreage or square footage of the lot, crossing out the term that does not
apply: acres or square feet.
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TOWN OF JAMESTOWN
ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW : *

Application for Exception or Variation under the Zoning Ordinance

Zoning Board of Review; éy/ — 2)’/’&
Jamestown, R, |, l)mc___._.Q//',/

Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby applics 10 the Zoning Board of Review for an exception or a variation in
the application of the provisions or regulations of the zoning ordinance altecting the following
deseribed pramises in the manner and on the grounds hercinafer set forth,

Ehur R Pederson
Avplicant Mack. T _Dacte220 _ Adivess. IU! Beacon Hveaue — Jaestrun iR

Owner _ " e Address_ "

Lessec - - Address_ -

[. Location of premises: No. 149 Bcacon Avene Street
2. Assessor's Plat i L Lot __Zgﬁ___

3. Dimensions of lot: I"rnnlagq_._@l__{__ fl. depth _ _!5_:3 E_ . Arca /OL?__‘?_Q_”S(;. fi.

gy ¥ -
4. Zoning Districts in which premises are located 7 A-40 A [ R-20 pe Tadle 2 2>

3. How long have you awned above premises? —_— ,, xrr

6. Is there u building on the premiscs st present? Y<s _
1. Sizeof existing building 1, 0@ SF .. (10-2 /sy . .
Size of proposed building or altcration _[) 296 SF (12. S9)

8. Distance of proposed bldg.or alteration from lot lines:

front 50. S rear_45-6  ieside 2 2- 2 right sidc__g- 8

9. Present use of premises: § i?/g Le év‘—b/ \y é{u—c/ /-'rtj

10. Proposed use of premises; R ,&qlc &m;/ y d wel ing

e~ o 10
Location of septic tank & wetl on lot wel | - /%rﬂw-f- (54 I
;‘.;a/r‘c-— Northetsf—  carmer of- loF-




L, Give extent of proposed alierations  ~ons #vues e o a opereo!
pofcln (2440 SEY in  plce o @ EX g
o deck.

12, Number of famities for which building is o be arrunged: _!

13. Have you submitted plans for above to Inspecior of Buildings? ,__Yg,g _

Has the Inspeclor of Buildings refused a permit? ___Y_t_:$

t4. Provision or rcgulalion of Zoring Ordinance or Staie Enabling Act under which application
for exception or variance is made:

Ackele 6, sum 84/fviiclc 3, Sceron §2-302 - Applrcont  gecks.  fo
Cons/—rm/’ a__ (overed poret vt treg £.8' o H<
srele.  Ipl tine ia lrewe o~ e (O’ l’f‘fwéﬂ’ Setbe oK 7~ Table 3—2
Artcle (o, Sechon W—Wﬁfhzta 3, Sechon 82-314 ~ fubictt  lo# s  wiftin Subolistret ,q"
04: e Hl% Grovaduwealer toble and inpervious lLayer oclay 4,3-/»".
a,.o( )Lvu.rcAmc. ’ regisir< s a Jppcc/s -l 5C e A,
15. State the grounds for exception or variation in this case:

The  proposeel coveret  porel. el be
;- /lv‘\C w’f"\ i~ ,Gccc of e CH 75
Shruwcre ool will  be  in- place o~ an
erish gy  oleck . The ,z/f,a.gv-eo(..__._mr__é___c,ux_gafs
Fire. ;/”?ﬂc'MUM Voriaace ﬁr* ,a,tcnaéda’ us—f anof

0\(— Jamesdoron'ts Zoni~g O ol e,
- S

5
i
H

i

Respectfully Submitted,
i _i.f,Slgnntﬁtiq_ E: ﬂ t—Z-c:l- )

Address 141! 5C%M A‘Ve/lu{

Janestowon R 028325

Telephone No, qoi1 - 799 — 2901
Yot — 999 -GGG O

NOTE: A LOCATION PLAN AND SKETCH AND DRAWINGS NECESSARY TO GIVE
FULL INFORMATION MUST BE FILED WITH THE APPLICATION,




Planning Commission
MEMORANDUM

TO: Jamestown Zoning Board of Review
FROM: Michael Swistak, Chair and
The Jamestown Planning Commission
RE: Motion for Zoning Section 82-314: High Groundwater
Table and Impervious Overlay District, Sub-District A —
Mark D’ Arezzo and Esther Pederson: AP 15, Lot 286; 141
Beacon Avenue, Jamestown, RI
DATE: September 21, 2020

At the September 16, 2020 a Planning Commission meeting, held remotely by Zoom
where all Planning Commissioner were present, the Planning Commission voted
unanimously to recommend to the Jamestown Zoning Board, approval of the application
of Mark D’ Arezzo and Esther Pederson: AP 15, Lot 286; 141 Beacon Avenue,
Jamestown, RI; being reviewed under Zoning Ordinance Section 314 - High
Groundwater Table and Impervious Overlay District Sub-district A review in accordance
with the plan entitled “Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Plan for 141 Beacon Ave, AP 15 Lot
286 in Jamestown Rhode Island dated revised 9/8/20. The plans are prepared by Principe
Company, Inc. Engineering Division, PO Box 298, Tiverton, RI 02878, 401-816-5385.

The recommendation for approval is based on the following findings of facts and
recommended conditions of approval as noted in the Memo from Jean Lambert, PE and
amended at the Planning Commission meeting:

Findings of Fact Section 314

1. The property is 10,380 square feet (sf) in area;

2. The existing site is developed with a house, driveway, well, and an advanced treatment
OWTS (Septi-tech to bottomless sand filter);

3. Existing impervious cover is approximately 1,056 sf or 10.2%.

4. The Town database indicates that the OWTS was installed in February 2020 and is current
for maintenance;

5. Topography on the lot slopes from east to west on the site;
6. There are no freshwater wetlands on the property;

7. The Applicant is proposing to construct a 240 square foot covered porch over an
existing deck;

8. The soil evaluations results show that the site falls under Sub-district “A” requircments of
the High Groundwater Table and Impervious Layer Overlay District with 22: to the
seasonal high-water table and 39” to impervious soil.

9. The maximum impervious cover allowed is 13% or 1349 sf.



Mark I’ Arezzo and Esther Pederson, AP 15, Lot 286
September 21, 2020
Page 2

10. The total proposed impervious cover will be 1,296 sf or 12.5%;
11. The existing well and OWTS will remain;

12. A rain garden is proposed to provide water quality treatment and stormwater mitigation
of new rooftop runoff. The required stormwater treatment volume for the new rooftop is
78.4 cubic feet (cf) and 84 cf is provided in the proposed rain garden.;

13. The applicant’s representative James Traglia of Principe Co, Inc, was present at the
Planning Commission meeting and represented the applicant before the Planning
Commission on 9-16-20;

14, Jamestown Engineer Jean Lambert provided correspondence to Chris Costa,
Building Official and Lisa Bryer, Town Planner dated September 10, 2020
regarding the D’ Arezzo-Pederson application (attached).

Recommended Conditions of Approval
1. An erosion and sediment controls must be installed at the down gradient limits of site
disturbance and maintained until stabilization of the site is attained;

2. Maintenance and inspection of the existing OWTS shall continue as required by te
Town Onsite Wastewater Management Ordinance;

3. The rain garden shown on the approved site plans must be installed and maintained as
outlined on the rain garden noted on the approved site plan;

4. The Operation and Maintenance (O & M) Plan (reproduced in 8.5” x 11 for the
stormwater mitigation (rain garden) shall be recorded in the Office of the Town Clerk
with the Zoning Approval and evidence of such shall be provided to the Zoning
Enforcement Officer as well as the Planning Department; and,

5. Any additional future site work including a change to the driveway surface that
increases the area of impervious coverage will require a review following the
requirements of the High Groundwater Ordinance.

Attachments: 1) Memo from Jean Lambert, PE September 10, 2020
2) A copy of the Plan referenced above dated revised 9/8/20

C: Chris Costa, ZEO
Mark D’Arezzo & Ester Pederson, Applicants
Thomas Principe, PE
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Rain Garden

Routing Diagram for 141 Beacon - DRAINAGE CALCS
Prepared by Microsoft, Printed 9/8/2020
HydroCAD® 10.00-15 s/n 08247 © 2015 HydroCAD Software Solutions LL.C




141 Beacon - DRAINAGE CALCS

Prepared by Microsoft
HydroCAD® 10.00-15 s/n 08247 © 2015 HydroCAD Software Solutions LLC

Printed 9/8/2020
Page 2

Area Listing (all nodes)

Area CN Description
(acres) (subcatchment-numbers)

0.006 o8 Roof (18)
0.006 88 TOTAL AREA




141 Beacon - DRAINAGE CALCS

Prepared by Microsoft
HydroCAD® 10.00-15_s/n 08247 © 2015 HydroCAD Software Solutions LLC

Printed 9/8/2020
Page 3

Soil Listing (all nodes)

Area Soil Subcatchment
(acres) Group Numbers
0.000 HSG A
0.000 HSG B
0.000 HSGC
0.000 HSGD
0.006 Other 1S
0.006 TOTAL AREA



141 Beacon - DRAINAGE CALCS
Prepared by Microsoft

Printed 9/8/2020

HydroCAD® 10.00-15 s/n 08247 © 2015 HydroCAD Software Solutions LLC Page 4
Ground Covers (all nodes)
HSG-A HSG-B HSG-C HSG-D Other Total Ground Subcatchment
(acres) (acres) (acres) (acres) (acres) (acres) Cover Numbers
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.006 0.006 Roof 18

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.006 0.006 TOTAL
AREA



141 Beacon - DRAINAGE CALCS Type Ill 24-hr 10-year Rainfall=4.90"

Prepared by Microsoft Printed 9/8/2020
HydroCAD® 10.00-15 s/n 08247 © 2015 HydroCAD Software Solutions LLC Page 5

Summary for Subcatchment 1S: PROPOSED

Runoff = 0.03cfs @ 12.09 hrs, Volume= 0.002 af, Depth= 4.66"

Runoff by SCS TR-20 method, UH=SCS, Weighted-CN, Time Span= 0.00-30.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs
Type Il 24-hr 10-year Rainfall=4.90"

Area (sf) CN Description

* 240 98 Roof
240 100.00% Impervious Area
Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft)  (ft/sec) (cfs)
6.0 Direct Entry,

Subcatchment 1S: PROPOSED
Hydrograph

0.028_;/._.......__ , - . . —

0.026- '

Typelll 24ﬂhr
-’10 :year R Rainfall=4.90" -
"""""" R"dh‘éff Area-240 sf

0.024
00224"| |
oo |

0.018" ! b

0.016 |

g Runoﬂ’Depth-4.6
Tc=6:0 min -

0.014

Flow (cfs)

0012
o.o1§
0.008-
0.0064 "
0.0044 "

e g
0.002-

0" T T T r/ Bk b A LR b b A | ol i R A R ML Ly R Lk .
01 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 110 111 12 13 14 15 16 17 1|8 19 20 2‘1 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Time (hours)
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MAX COVERAGE = 13% (SUD-DISTRICT A) BLDG, COVERAGE: 12.24%

LOT COVERAGE:

SURVEY NOTE:

THIS PLAN 1S BASED ON ELECTRONKC DATA FOR PROPERTY LINE AND EXISTING
CONDIIOMS FROM PLAN ENTITLED "PROPOSED ISDS REFAIR PLAN FOR WL
NICHAEL NELLER® DATED 1/8 PREPARED BY CIVIL ENGINEERNG CONCERTS MC.

THIS PLAN 18 SOLELY INTENDED FOR THE ERSC APPLICATION TO THE TOWN OF

P. 14 TVERTON FUR THE SUBMECT PROPERTY OMY AND 1S NOT AUTHORIZED FOR
4 ANY OTHER USE.
#ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER.

PRINCIPE COMPANY, INC.
ENGINEERING DIVISION

— = e = EXISTING WATER LINE
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- T=Ta CONTROL PLAN
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Chris Costa

From: keith ronchie <keith@krremodeling.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2020 2:21 PM
To: Chris Costa
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LOT 276
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